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HR 895
Sudan Cessation of Support for the Lord's Resistance Army Certification Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Mar 3, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.  (Mar 29, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/895 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 3, 2011

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Mar 14, 2011

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 16, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 16, 2011

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 16, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Mar 16, 2011

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 31, 2011

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-20] R · NY Apr 5, 2011

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Apr 6, 2011

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Apr 6, 2011

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Apr 6, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Apr 6, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS May 3, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR May 25, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Sep 20, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 19, 2012

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Mar 21, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Mar 29, 2011

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Mar 29, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 3, 2011) 

Sudan Cessation of Support for the Lord's Resistance Army Certification Act of 2011 - Provides for the continuation of

restrictions against the Republic of Sudan as a state sponsor of terror unless the President certifies to Congress that

Sudan is no longer engaged in training, harboring, supplying, financing, or supporting the Lord's Resistance Army, its

leader Joseph Kony, or his top commanders.

Actions Timeline

Mar 29, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Africa, Global Health, and Human Rights.
Mar 29, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.
Mar 3, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 3, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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